COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN

	Presented: July 9, 2020
Resolution No. 4396	Referred to
	Reported Back
Approving revisions to the CDA Public Housing East Site House Rules	Adopted:
	Placed on File
	Moved By:
	Seconded by:
	Yeas: Nays: Absent:
	Rules Suspended

RESOLUTION

- Whereas, House Rules are an addendum to the Community Development Authority (CDA) Public Housing lease and provide fair and uniform standards for each CDA Public Housing development; and
- **Whereas**, the purpose of House Rules is to ensure that all residents can enjoy a clean, safe and quite environment; and
- **Whereas**, the East Site House Rules contained specific parking rules, which have been replaced with a new CDA Parking Policy; and
- Whereas, the CDA engaged in a process to seek resident comments on the proposed changes to the East Site House Rules; and
- **Whereas**, the CDA also collected comments from the Resident Advisory Board (RAB) on the proposed changes to the East Site House Rules.
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** the CDA Board of Commissioners approves the changes to the CDA East Site House Rules.